Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Sang Yup Lee			06/19/2007	
Seung-Hwan Lee			06/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology			
Street Address:	373-1, Guseong-o	373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu		
City:	Daejeon			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBI	IC OF		
Property	Туре	Numbe	er	
Property Type		Number		
Property Application Number		Numbe	er	
Application Number	117		er	
Application Number	E DATA	40390	er	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	: 117 E DATA (919)416-83	40390 55		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (919)416-83 (95 Sent via US Main	40390 55 when the fax attempt is unsuccessf		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	: 117 E DATA (919)416-83	40390 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i>		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (919)416-83 <i>I be sent via US Maii</i> 919.286.800 lillianglenn@	40390 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0 mvalaw.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (919)416-83 <i>I be sent via US Maii</i> 919.286.800 lillianglenn@	40390 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0 mvalaw.com Fuierer		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (919)416-83 (919)416-83 (1 be sent via US Main 919.286.800 lillianglenn@ e: Tristan Anne Post Office E	40390 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0 mvalaw.com Fuierer		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (919)416-83 (919)416-83 (1 be sent via US Main 919.286.800 lillianglenn@ e: Tristan Anne Post Office E RTP, NORT	40390 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0 mvalaw.com Fuierer .ox 13706		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (919)416-83 (919)416-83 (1be sent via US Main 919.286.800 lillianglenn@ e: Tristan Anne Post Office E RTP, NORT	40390 55 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0 mvalaw.com Fuierer ox 13706 1 CAROLINA 27709		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Sang Yup Lee Seung-Hwan Lee

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology 373-1 Guseong-dong Yuseong-gu, Daejeon Republic of Korea

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS DISPLAY OF TARGET PROTEIN AND COFACTOR REGENERATING ENZYME ON CELL SURFACE

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2007 having U.S. Patent Application Scrial No. 11/740,390 claiming priority of Korean Patent Application No. 10-2006-0038023 filed April 27, 2006 and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignce as the beneficial owner thereof.

Sang Yup Lee Sang Yup Lee Senng Hupan Lee Seung-Huran Lee

 $\frac{1^{p}}{\text{Date (dd/mm/yyy)}} = \frac{1^{p}}{1^{p}} = \frac{1^{p}}{1^{p}$

<u>19/06/2007</u> Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

TRI1\649487v1

P.2

RECORDED: 07/16/2007